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Dear Author(s),

This document is divided into a number of sections in which you can add your comments to the video, voiceover, and online text/PDF.   Please be aware that our policy is to do a single complimentary revision, so it is critical that all participants in this project offer their comments collectively.   In addition, please make sure that your comments are easily interpreted and transparent. 

Have fun!

Protocol Name: Measuring Relative Insulin Secretion using a Co-Secreted Luciferase Surrogate

Date: 06/03/2019
Authors and Affiliations

Please fill in any missing author information not included in the video.
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Video Comments

Please fill in any comments you wish to make using the table below using the example as a guide.  If you need more space to write, please do so below the table.  DO NOT ADD CORRECTIONS TO THE NARRATION HERE.  PLEASE DO THIS IN THE AUDIO COMMENTS SECTION.

	
	Time code
	Comment
	Requested Change

	Example
	2:52
	Onscreen text says use 0.25 mM Fluo-4  
	Text should say use 0.50 mM Fluo-4

	1.
	2:07
	Onscreen text says 50 mL KRBH. I changed the protocol text to suggest making 75 mL to ensure there is enough buffer due to pipetting error. 
	Please change the onscreen text to say 75 mL KRBH. 

	2.
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	

	16.
	
	
	

	17.
	
	
	

	18.
	
	
	

	19.
	
	
	

	20.
	
	
	


Audio Comments

This section is used to specify the changes that need to be made to the narration.   Please follow the example below as a guide to list your changes. If there is a pronunciation change, please provide a phonetic pronunciation key.  

	
	Time code
	Comment
	Step(s) in Shotlist 
	Rewritten Text or Corrected Pronunciation (highlight in bold)

	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	5:00
	Original text:

“It has also been demonstrated that the InsGLuc MIN6 cells respond to secretion-modulating compounds such as dimethyl sulfoxide, KCl, diazoxide, PMA, and epinephrine. “
	5.3
	Rewritten text: 
“It has also been demonstrated that the InsGLuc MIN6 cells respond as expected to secretion-modulating compounds such as potassium chloride, diazoxide, PMA, and epinephrine.“
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Online Text/PDF Protocol

Please use this table to address changes that need to be made to the online text/PDF document. Both the online text and PDF are generated from the HTML template of your article. Since the PDF is generated from the HTML by our conversion software, it may contain formatting errors. For major structural changes or more than 10 spelling or grammatical mistakes, we will require re-upload of the entire document.     

	
	Protocol Step
	Comment
	Requested Change (highlight in bold)

	
	
	
	

	1.
	1.6
	This entire step can be removed because it was inadvertently left in even though we aren’t doing it in the protocol.
	Please delete step 6 in section 1 about making the viability assay buffer.

	2.
	3.1
	Text says “Typically, 50 mL of KRBH per 96-well plate is sufficient.”
	Please change to: “A minimum of 50 mL of KRBH per 96-well plate is required, therefore prepare at least 75 mL to ensure sufficient buffer for the experiment.”

	3.
	Discussion 1st paragraph
	Text says: “cell-cell contacts and synchronization and occurs”
	Please change to “cell-cell contacts and synchronization which occurs”

	4.
	Discussion 2nd paragraph
	Text says: “Additionally, theoretically there is no

expected difference”
	Please delete the word “theoretically” which results in: “Additionally, there is no

expected difference”

	5.
	Discussion 3rd paragraph
	Text says: “Modifications could be made in any case where the cell line is regenerated using alternate approaches”
	Please change to: “Modifications could be made in any case where the cell line is recreated using alternate approaches”
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